		9-10-2008 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
1		03524041 Patent and Tradernark Office	
	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
30.h	Nokian Tyres plc	ZIPic Oy Hermiankatu 22 FIN-33720 Tampere FINLAND	
17	Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
7	3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: September 4, 2008		
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,825,758 6,441,732	
	Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [2]	
	Louis Woo, Esq. Law Offices of Louis Woo 717 N Fayette Street Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 [] Enclosed [X] Charge Credit Card form PTO-2038 attached [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 50-0501	
		Deposit Account No: 50-0501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: September 4, 2008 Louis Woo Reg. No. 31,730 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]		
	Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	tach this portion 09/05/2008 CNGUYEN2 00000031 6825758 neet information to: 01 FC:8021 80.00 0	
	Box A P.O.	oner for Patents ssignments Box 1450 VA 22313-1450	
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Nokian Tyres plc, a company incorporated in Finland with an address at Pirkkalaistie 7, P.O. Box 20, 37101 Nokia, Finland.

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ZIPic Oy, a company incorporated in Finland with an address at Hermiankatu 22 FIN-33720 Tampere, Finland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the following United States Patents:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Filing Date
6,825,758	November 30, 2004	June 26, 2000
6,441,732	August 27, 2002	May 2, 2001

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same is herein possessed by the undersigned.

Does hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of or any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Nokian Tyres plc

4.9.2008 Date

Manu Salmi Vice President

4.9.2008

Date

Teppo Huovila

Research & Development Manager

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 09/04/2008

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Nokian Tyres plc	ZIPic Oy Hermiankatu 22 FIN-33720 Tampere FINLAND	
Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of name [] Other Execution Date: September 4, 2008		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,825,758 6,441,732	
Additional number	rs attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved [2]	
Louis Woo, Esq. Law Offices of Louis Woo 717 N Fayette Street Alexandria, VA 22314	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 [] Enclosed [X] Charge Credit Card form PTO-2038 attached [X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 50-0501	
	Deposit Account No: 50-0501 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego true copy of the original document. Date: Septemb Louis Woo Reg. No. 31,730	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a per 4, 2008 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [3]	
Do not de	tach this portion	
	·	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh		
Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

PATENT REEL: 021511 FRAME: 0531